
/ 
P.S.C. Ky. NO.----······ ······ · 

Cancels P . S .C. Ky . No ........... .... .... ..• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATPRAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. -:i\:i tUI'I 

OCTOBER 16, 2002 
ISSUED ..•. ·-··----····--·-················• 19: ........ . 

~~y1 2002 EFFECTIVE ••••• -•••••••••••••••••. t •.•••••••••• , ~ •••••••• 

IW V 0 1 ZUUL 

CANCELLED 

SSU D 
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• 
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• 

P. S . C. Ky. No·----··········-· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No . ................ .... . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPAliT , I NC. 

OF 

MELVIN , KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN , BYPRO, \~EKSBURY , LANGLEY , GOBLE ROBERTS 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 

KENTUCKY 

JULY 12, 2002 ISSUED ..... .... .................... ..... ...... .. .. , 1 9 ..... ... . 

CANCELLED 

NOV 2002 
I~ SU E 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE-~~~~~---~.?.?.~ .••• , 19 •••••••• 

AI IG 0 1 2002 

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 



/ 

• 

• 

• 

P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ............•..•.....• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

APRIL 22 , 2002 
ISSUED·····-··----····--·-················ 19 .......• 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011 . 
· ... Km .• ~I~.~~ .. .9:!.~~1Lf.~9.~ ........... . 

s'/'~'-~--c-~~·-r·' ~ '"';: . ., " '"' \~M\~'Ci· ' • 6 vt ''!- I'\ Vt \,.. .,;.:£/ \ ,\I 

BY •• (J/.l~u.;).~~::I.. .w.;. ....................... . 
AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
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P. S.C. Ky. No·----············· 
• 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

--------------=M:..:::I==KE=-=L=ITT= LEJ· GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, :BYPRO , WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GO::BLE ROBERTS 

PUBLIC SERVlC~ COMMiS2'CI·l 
OF KENT\XK'l 

EFFECT:\·:: 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION mfEB 0 1 2.U~' 2 
KENTUCKY 

JANUARY 23, 2002 
ISSUED •... ·-··-··--····--·-············ ····• ..•..•... -

"'"rl \ C:f\ 

MAY 

\ 

·-

PURSUANT TO 80"! V~AFI G:Cl'\ 1, 
SECTiON 8 ( 1) 

BY SEf:i~ §.t;~ t __ _ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSIOl'>l 

FEBRUARY 1 , 2002 
EFFECTIVE .••••••••••.••••••••••.••••••••••••• , 

MIKE LITTLE GAS CO. INC. 
By • ~·· .. ;·;;~-;.·~···;;f .. ''~'ii'i'~;;········••••••••• 

BY • ..!/JJ~ .. ~~·~······················· 
AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 



i 

I 

P.S.C. Ky. No.----············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No·-··················· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN , KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, :BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GO:BLE ROBERTS 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KtN I UCf"\ f 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 01 2001 
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI9~s&$-nro SO?KARS:O!i , 

KENTUCKY St:c·nor~ 9 { i) 
. r-t.. I J) R • 1 ·1 BY ~.J5 .. -P~'-·JI..._,_~.::::_ __ 

OCTOBER 16, 2001 
ISSUED·····-··----··-- -·-················• 19 ·-······ 

NOVEMBER 1, 2001 
EFFECTIVE .................................... , 19 .•.•..•. 

ISSUED MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. BY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
(Name of Utility) 

BY tlirfdm-:i .. ~-··········-····-······ 
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
·················································-················ 



Form for fi lin g Rate Sc hedules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~ arne of I s suing Corporation 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, 
For LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

--- C'Oii1mu n i ty, Tow_n_o_r_,..C~J-:-t-y--

P .S.C . N0 . __ ~1 _______________ _ 

11 Oth Rev SHEET NO. 1 - - ------

CAN CELLING P . S . C. N0 . __ 1 _______ __ 

109th Rev SHEET NO. 1 --------

CLASS I FICATION OF SERVI CE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN & LANGLEY) 

BASE RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 

OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 
OVER 1 MCF 2.4658 

DEC uJ2 / 

,- ------...J 
Equitable Rate - $4.53 /dth 

. DATE OF ISS~ 16, 200~ 

e I SSUED BY Cia , ;1 ~ 
Name:of Officer 

.Q2!lli 
+ $4.1766 = $6.9977 

+ 4-1766 = 6.7806 P/M 

+ $4.1766 = $7.6750 

+ 4.1766 = 6.6424 P/M 

rmv o 1 zoo 

Rate 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2002 

TITLE AI11INISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Iss ued by author it~ of an Order/ o~ the Public Service Commi s sion o f Kentu c ky 
in Case No. 2002-00536 dated 10 16j02 --------------------

(H 

(R: 

(R: 

(R: 



,' I 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

• 
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

NEL VIN, BYPRO , \.JEEKSBURY, 

For LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 
Community, Town or C]ty 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 1 __________________ _ 

1 09th Rev SllEET NO. __ 1 __ ~--­
" C/\NCELLI NG P. S.C. NO. _1.!...._ _____ _ 

1 08th Rev SHEET NO. __ 1.:.___ ______ _ 

CL/\SSIFIC/\TION OF SERVICE 

H/\TE 
PER UNIT 

-------------------------------------------------------------------~--

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN & LANGLEY) 

• 
BASE RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF (rUNll1UM BILL)- $2. 8211 + 

GCRR 

$4.671 4 = $7.4925 

7.2754 P/M 

'· 

OVER 1 MCF - 2.6040 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)- $3.4984 

OVER 1 MCF 

+ 

+ 

+ 

4.6714 

$4 . 6714 

4.6714 = 

$8.1698 

7.1372 P/M 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 

THOSE IN EFJ.l'EICT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS~O::,:RD:!;!;!ER~·--------, PUBLIC~~~~ i&8~MISSION 
EFFE~TIVE · CANCELLED 

Equitable Rate-$4.53 p/dth 

I ~ ''h n ~ zonz 

I NOV 
2002 

PURSUANT TO 8P7 KAR 5:01 1. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

E ~~~ 
Columbia Rate - :!t6_ ··3i!l ~RET.6:R¥-OF T~E COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2002 DATE OF ISSU:;;;Y 12, 2002 

•
SSUED BY i0_ . tv ~ \,ljju,J 

ame 6f cfffiCer 
TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

!ssued by a~bS~2."o~~4 of an Orcte'1
2
oc)

2 
the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 

1n Case No. 2 dated 7 /' I , 
--------~---------

(r; 

(I~ 

(I) 

(I) 



• 

• 

Form for f i lin g Ra t e Sc he dul e s 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
\ arne of I s suing Corporation 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, 
For LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

Co mm u n i t y , To w_n_o_1_· -,C"'""j,_,t_y __ 

P. S. C. N0 . __ 1~---------------

1 08th Rev SHEET NO . _ 1:...__ __ _ 

CAN CELLI NG P.S.C. N0. __ 1~----

1 07th Rev SHEET NO. __ 1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS. 

RATES: (MELVIN & LANGLEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO T 

Equitable Rate - $4.53 P/dth 

BASE RATE 
$2.8211 + 

2.6040 + 

+ 

+ 

QQ!lli 

$4.5896 

4.5896 

$4.5896 

4.5896 

= 

= 

= 

= 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.4107 

7.1936 P/M 

8.0880 

(R: 

(R~ 

(R) 

7.0554 P/M (R) 

. . DATE OF ISSUE ~2, 2002 . 

• ISSUED BY , , lzJ ;4 ;;~ 
ame · of Off i cer 

11'-' . Sk~~~;.."' .J BuL __ 
DATE EFFECT1 ·~~~"±W0£1ffif~s:oN 

TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 2002-00091 dated 4/22/02 

--~~----------------



• 

e 

Form for f ~ ling Rate Sch e dules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
\arne of Is s uing Corporation 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, 
For LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERT~S!.___.,..,..,.--,---­

-- -Co rnmun 1 ty, Town or C) ty 

P.S . C. N0 . _ _ 1 ________ __ 

1 07th Rev SHEET NO. _ ...:_1 _ __ _ 

CAN CELLING P . S .C . N0 .~1 ____ _ 

1 06th Rev S HEET NO . 1 - - ----

CLASS I FICATI ON OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS. 

RATES: (MELVIN & LANGLEY) 

BASE RATE GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $ 2.8211 + $5.8618 

OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$8.6829 

I 8. 4658 P/M 

(R 

(R 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $ 3-4984 + $5.8618 

5.8618 

= $9.3602 (R 

1 MCF + = 8.3276 P/M (R. 

PUBLIC SERVi C: COMMiSS~mJ 
OF KE TUCK'{ 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 

THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. f£8 1 2')[)2 

PURSUANT TO ,QI f\AR ..~:0 1·1 . 
SECTi- N 9 (!) 

BY. She"-. j B.u ~~ 
SECRETARY OF ·HE COMMISSIOi-.J 

Equitable Rate - $4.53 P/dth 

. D . .\TE OF IS SUE JANUARY 23, 2002 

• I SSUED BY ~ rljf6J.,J 
DATE EFFECT IVE FEBRUARY 1, 2002 

TITLE IDUNISTRATIVE MANAGER 
Nahle · of Officer 

I s sued by a u thority of a n Order of ~the Public Service Commiss ion o f Kentu c ky 
in Case No. 1993-00400HH dated 1/23/02 

~~~--------



Form for f iling Rate Sch e dules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
\ arne of I s suing Corporation 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, 
For LANG~ GOBLE ROBERT._!::!.S _ ____,,.,-.---­

---Co mmuni ty, Town or Cj t y 

P.S. C . N0 . __ 1 ________________ _ 

1 06th Rev SHEET NO. __ _!_1 ___ _ 

CAN CELLING P.S . C . N0 .~1 ____ _ 

1 05th Rev SHEET NO . 1 -----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS. 

RATES: (MELVIN & LANGLEY) 
BASE RATE GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 + = 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$10.7844 (R 

ov:am 1 MCF 2.6040 + = 10.5673 P/M (R 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

BASE RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 

OVER 1 MCF 2.4658 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$7.9633 = $11.4617 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT .!:l.EREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN T.HE SAME l_Jf)V O 2001 
THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO TRE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 

PURSUANt TO i3Cl i<J/; ::;. 01 I. 
SECT!O~ ; 9 ! ~: 

Equitable Rate - $6.49 p/dth Columbia Rate - $7. 7~'?11::-)i'J:qJ.~~d_) _ i\{' ,l 

DATE OF ISS~p OCTOBER 16,2001 

e ISSUED BY lkrfirv si/IJ;w;J 
N'arne · of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2001 

TITLE AJNINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

(R 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
in Case No . 93-400-GG dated 10/16/01 

Commission of Kentucky ~ 

rrJf --~~---------------


